## REPORT 2102-1 - Committee on Rules

to HR 2345, Renovation to the House Act of 2021

## PART A – AMENDMENTS AGREED TO IN COMMITTEE ON RULES

1. SARAH CAVINDER OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS, Amends § 8—concurring to the relocation of her room for the purposes of the Act.

## PART A - AMENDMENTS TO THE HOUSE FLOOR

1. SARAH CAVINDER OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:

Strike Sections 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 17 renumber as appropriate

2. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:

§ 16(a), Line 74 be amended as to strike "180" and insert "90"

3. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:

§ 2(b), Line 8 be amended as to strike "1,000,000" and insert "500,000"

4. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:

§ 4(a), Lines 12-13 be amended as to strike all after "siding" and insert;

"—shall be updated with the color Rustic Red"

- 5. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 5, Line 17 be amended as to strike "Indoor"
- 6. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 7, Line 29 be amended as to insert "Parents" before the section title.
- 7. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 10, be amended to insert the following;
  - "(b) French Doors—§ 10(a) sliding doors shall be replaced with French doors"
- 8. CHRISTINA CAVINDER OF MICHIGAN FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 11, be amended to insert the following;
  - "(e) Windows—shall be updated to a different style as appropriate."
- 9. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 12 be amended as follows;
  - "(a) a Deck (either enclosed or open) shall be installed with stairs leading out the back entrance to the left side of the House."
  - Strike § 12(b) and renumber as appropriate.
- 10. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 13, Line 59 be amended in the section title to say "Storage space between the upper and lower level."
- 11. LEO CAVINDER OF INDIANA FOR 5 MINUTES, submits the following amendment:
  - § 15, insert "(b) for Timothy and Christina Cavinder"